Tardio Juan	Pablo									
Form 4										
December 07										
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549								OMB AF OMB Number:	PROVAL 3235-0287	
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). TATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940										
(Print or Type F	Responses)									
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Tardio Juan Pablo			2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol Helmerich & Payne, Inc. [HP]				ng	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)		
(Last)	(First) (N	Middle)	3. Date of	Earliest Tr	ansaction			(Chec	к ап аррпсавіе	)
1437 SOUTH BOULDER AVENUE, SUITE 1400			(Month/Day/Year) 12/05/2017					Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify below) below) VP & CFO		
			endment, Date Original nth/Day/Year)			<ul> <li>6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check</li> <li>Applicable Line)</li> <li>_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person</li> </ul>				
TULSA, OK 74119 — Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							porting			
(City) (State) (Zip) <b>Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned</b>										
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Executio any	n Date, if	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8) Code V	(Instr. 3,	ispose	d of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Indirect Beneficial
Common Stock	12/05/2017			F	588	D	\$ 57.84	27,508	D	
Common Stock								1,120	Ι	401(k) account

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		Date	Amou Unde Secur	le and unt of rlying tities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Tardio Juan Pablo							
1437 SOUTH BOULDER AVENUE			VP &				
SUITE 1400			CFO				
TULSA, OK 74119							
Signatures							
Jonathan M. Cinocca, by power of attor Tardio	rney for Ju	an Pablo		12/07/2017			
<u>**Signature of Reporting Per</u>	son			Date			

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

## **Explanation of Responses:**

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. ispose of securities purchased by Caduceus and Associates. The number of outstanding Shares of the Issuer attributable to Caduceus is 3,415,300 Shares and 742,925 Warrants and to Associates 32,700 Shares and 7,075 Warrants. OrbiMed Advisors LLC, pursuant to its authority under its investment advisory contracts with Associates, may be considered to hold indirectly 32,700 Shares and 7,075 Warrants and OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC, pursuant to its authority under its investment advisory contract with Caduceus, may be considered to hold indirectly 3,415,300 Shares and 742,925 Warrants. As noted above under Item 4, Michael B. Sheffery, a partner of OrbiMed Advisors LLC and of OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC, has been appointed to the Board of the Issuer and, accordingly, the Reporting Persons may have the ability to effect and influence control of the Issuer.

Also as noted in Item 4, Sheffery has been granted a number of Director's Stock Options and is obligated to transfer any Shares issued pursuant to such Options to the Reporting Persons, who will distribute the Shares to Caduceus and Associates on a pro-rata basis. Accordingly, the number of Director's Stock Options attributable to Caduceus and

Associates is 74,292 and 708, respectively. Of these OrbiMed Advisors LLC and OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC may be considered to hold indirectly 708 and 74,292 Director's Stock Options, respectively.

Other than the agreements and the relationships mentioned above, to the best knowledge of the Reporting Persons, there are no contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships (legal or otherwise) among the persons named in Item 2 and between such persons and any persons with respect to any securities of the Issuer, including, but not limited to, transfer or voting of any of the Shares, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies.

Item 7. Materials to be Filed as Exhibits.

Exhibit

A.

Description Joint Filing Agreement among OrbiMed Advisors LLC, OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC and Samuel D. Isaly

#### SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: May 29, 2008

OrbiMed Advisors LLC

By:

/s/ Samuel D. Isaly Name: Samuel D. Isaly Title: Managing Partner

OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC

By:

/s/ Samuel D. Isaly Name: Samuel D. Isaly Title: Managing Partner

By:/s/ Samuel D. Isaly Name: Samuel D. Isaly

#### Schedule I

The name and present principal occupation of each of the executive officers and directors of OrbiMed Advisors LLC are set forth below. Unless otherwise noted, each of these persons are United States citizens and have as their business address 767 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017.

	Position with Reporting			
Name	Person	Principal Occupation		
Samuel D. Isaly	Managing Partner	Partner		
		OrbiMed Advisors LLC		
Michael Sheffery	Partner	Partner		
		OrbiMed Advisors LLC		
Carl L. Gordon	Partner	Partner		
		OrbiMed Advisors LLC		
Sven Borho	Partner	Partner		
German and Swedish Citizen		OrbiMed Advisors LLC		
Jonathan T. Silverstein	Partner	Partner		
		OrbiMed Advisors LLC		
W. Carter Neild	Partner	Partner		
		OrbiMed Advisors LLC		
Eric A. Bittelman	Chief Financial Officer and	CFO/CCO		
	Chief Compliance Officer	OrbiMed Advisors LLC		

#### Schedule II

The name and present principal occupation of each of the executive officers and directors of OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC are set forth below. Unless otherwise noted, each of these persons are United States citizens and have as their business address 767 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017.

	Position with Reporting				
Name	Person	Principal Occupation			
Samuel D. Isaly	Managing Partner	Partner			
		OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC			
Michael Sheffery	Partner	Partner			
		OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC			
Carl L. Gordon	Partner	Partner			
		OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC			
Sven Borho	Partner	Partner			
German and Swedish Citizen		OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC			
Jonathan T. Silverstein	Partner	Partner			
		OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC			
W. Carter Neild	Partner	Partner			
		OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC			
Eric A. Bittelman	Chief Financial Officer and	CFO/CCO			
	Chief Compliance Officer	OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC			

## EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit	Description	Page No.
А.	Joint Filing Agreement among OrbiMed	A-1
	Advisors LLC, OrbiMed Capital GP III LLC	
	and Samuel D. Isaly	